at or above the permissible exposure limit for a combined 30 days or more per year. For purposes of this subparagraph, any day in which a worker engages in Class II or Class III work or a combination thereof for one hour or less and, while doing so, adheres fully to the work practices specified in this standard, shall not be counted.

(B) For employees otherwise required by this standard to wear a negative pressure respirator, employers shall ensure employees are physically able to perform the work and use the equipment. This determination shall be made under the supervision of a physician.

\* \* \* \* \*

440. On page 41142, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (m)(1)(ii) heading, line 1 is corrected by removing the words "by a physician".

441. On page 41142, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (m)(2)(i)(B) is corrected to read:

\* \* \* \* \*

(m) \* \* \* (2) \* \* \*

(*i*) \* \* \*

- (B) When the employee is assigned to an area where exposure to asbestos may be at or above the permissible exposure limit for 30 or more days per year, or engage in Class I, II, or III work for a combined total of 30 or more days per year, a medical examination must be given within 10 working days following the thirtieth day of exposure;
- 442. On page 41142, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (m)(3)(i), line 2 is corrected by removing the letter "G,".
- 443. On page 41143, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (n)(1)(i), line 3, the word "demonstrate" is corrected to read "demonstrates".
- 444. On page 41143, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (n)(1)(i), line 4 is corrected by adding the words "or the activity involving such products or material" after the words "containing asbestos".
- 445. On page 41143, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (n)(4), line 3, the number "1" is corrected by enclosing it in parenthesis to read "(1)".
- 446. On page 41143, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (n)(5), line 5, the word "far" is corrected to read "for".
- 447. On page 41143, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3) introductory text, line 6, the words "(p)(3) (i) and (ii)" are corrected to read "(o)(3)(i)".

448. On page 41143, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3) introductory text, line 10, the words "Class II and III" are corrected to read "Class II, III, and IV".

449. On page 41143, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i) introductory text, line 4, the words "paragraph (g)(1)" are corrected to read "paragraph (e)(6)"

to read "paragraph (e)(6)".
450. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(E), line 3, the words "protective clothing" are corrected to read "respirators".

451. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(E), line 4, the word "respirators" is corrected to read "protective clothing".

452. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(F), line 2, the words "set up" are corrected to read "set up, use,".

453. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(H), line 1, the word "though" is corrected to read "through".

454. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(H), line 2 is corrected by adding a comma after the word "inspection".

455. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(I), line 2, the words "paragraph (f)(6)" are corrected to read "paragraph (k)".

456. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(3)(ii) is added and reserved.

457. On page 41144, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(4)(i), lines 12 through 16 are corrected to read, "that meets the criteria of EPA's Model Accredited Plan (40 CFR part 763) or a course equivalent in stringency, content, and length.".

458. On page 41144, in the first to second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (o)(4)(ii), lines 11 through 17 are corrected to read, "course that is consistent with EPA requirements for training of local education agency maintenance and custodial staff as set forth at 40 CFR 763.92(a)(2), or its equivalent in stringency, content, and length.".

## Appendix B to § 1926.1101 [Corrected]

458a. On page 41144, in the third column, the heading for Appendix B to § 1926.1101 is corrected to read:

## Appendix B to § 1926.1101—Sampling and Analysis (Non-Mandatory)

459. On page 41145, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, the table is corrected so that the word "Air" is removed from

between the double lines at the beginning and added following the word "Matrix".

460. On page 41145, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under "1. Introduction," in the definition of "Walton-Beckett Graticule," line 11, the number "2" is corrected to read "1".

461. On page 41145, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, in the paragraph under the heading entitled "1.2 Principle," line 6 is corrected by removing the word "a".

462. On page 41146, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "4. *Interferences,*" in the second paragraph, the list of common fibers is corrected to read:

4. Interferences

\* \* \* \*
fiberglass
anhydrite
plant fibers
perlite veins
gypsum
some synthetic fibers
membrane structures
sponge spicules
diatoms
microorganisms
wollastonite

463. On page 41146, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.1.1 Sample assembly," in the first paragraph, line 8, the number "0.8-" is corrected to read "0.4".

corrected to read "0.4".

464. On page 41146, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.1.1 Sample assembly," a new note (e) is added to read:

\* \* \* \* \* \* 5.1.1 \* \* \* Notes: \* \* \*

(e) Other cassettes, such as the Bell-mouth, may be used within the limits of their validation.

465. On page 41146, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.1.3 Sampling pump," lines 5 and 6, the words "2.5 liters per minute (L/min)" are corrected to read "the collection rate"

466. On page 41146, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, in the paragraph entitled "5.2.1," line 2 is corrected by removing the words "(see Figure 3)".

467. On page 41146, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.2.5," lines 8 and 9 of the "Note" are corrected to